

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 964 OF 2009

JAYA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIMESH GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 970 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mrinalini Oinam, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dated 19.1.2010 of last chance, sole
respondent failed to file counter affidavit.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the sole
respondent that respondent has sent the counter affidavit
through courier and is expected by today or tomorrow and shall
be filed thereafter.

Registry to list the matter thereafter before the
Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd