

(  
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 964 OF 2009

JAYA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIMESH GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 970 of 2009(with appln. For stay)

Date: 09/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Bharat Sangal,Adv.,  
Mr.R.R. Kumar,Adv.,  
Ms.Vernika Tomar,Adv.,  
Ms.Mrinalini Oinam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Nelakanta Nayak,Adv.,  
Mr.Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after summer vacation. In the meantime, rejoinder  
may be filed.

(V.K. SHARMA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
Court Master